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ESTIMATED USEFUL LIVES OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

RAILINGS 
FREESTANDING (EXTERIOR) 
HANDRAILS (INTERIOR) 

ROOF COVERING 

SKYLIGHTS 

STOREFRONT CONSTRUCTION 

WALL COVERING 


PAINT 
WALLPAPER 

X-RAY PROTECTION 

FIXED e q u i p m e n t  

BENCHES, BINS, CABINETS, COUNTERS, 
AND SHELVING, BUILT-IN 

CABINET, BIOLOGICAL SAFETY 
CANOPY-VENTILATING FOR 

LAUNDRY IRONER 
COAT RACK 
CONVEYOR SYSTEM, LAUNDRY 
COOLER,WALK-IN 
CURTAINS AND DRAPES 
EMERGENCY GENERATOR SET 

GENERATOR CONTROLS 
HOOD,FUME 

FIRE PROTECTION IN HOODS 
ICU AND CCU COUNTERS 
ILLUMINATOR 

MULTIFILM 
SINGLE 

LAMINAR FLOW SYSTEM 
LOCKERS,BUILT-IN 
MAILBOXES,BUILT-IN 
MEDICINE PREPARATION STATION 

USEFUL LIFE 

15 
15 
10 
20 
20 

5 
5 
10 

V 

20 
15 

15 
20 
10 
15 
5 

20 
12 
15 
10 
15 

10 
10 
15 
15 
20 
15 
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ESTIMATED USEFUL LIVES OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

MIRRORS, TRAFFIC AND/OR WALL 
MOUNTED 

NARCOTICS SAFE 

NURSES * COUNTER, BUILT-IN 

PASS-THROUGH BOXES 

PATIENTS’ CONSOLES 


ANDPATIENTS* VANITIES, BUILT-IN-

PROJECTION SCREENS 
SINK AND DRAINBOARD 
STERILIZER, BUILT-IN 
TELEPHONE ENCLOSURE 

BUILDING SERVICES e q u i p m e n t  

AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT 
CENTRIFUGAL CHILLER 
COMPRESSOR, AIR 
CONDENSATE TANK 
CONDENSER 
CONTROLS 

COOLER AND DEHUMIDIFIER 

COOLING TOWER 


METAL 
WOOD 

DUCT WORK 
FAN, AIR-HANDLING AND 

VENTILATING 
PIPING 
PRECIPITATOR 
PUMP 

AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM 
LARGE (OVER 20 TONS) 
MEDIUM (5-20 TONS) 
SMALL (UNDER 5 TONS) 

10 
20 
15 
15 
15 

15 
10 
20 
15 
10 

e 

15 
15 
10 
15 
10 
10 

20 
20 
20 

20 
20 
10 
10 

10 
c -. 	 10 

5 
? 
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AIR CURTAIN 
ANTENNA SYSTEM 
BOILER 

d e a e t o r  SYSTEM 
BOILER SMOKESTACK, METAL 

CLEAN-AIR EQUIPMENT 

CLOCKSYSTEM,CENTRAL 

DOOR ALARM 

DOOR-CLOSING DEVICES, FOR FIRE 


ALARM SYSTEM 
ELECTRIC LIGHTING AND POWER 

COMPOSITE 

CONDUIT AND WIRING 

EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM 

FEED WIRING 

FIXTURES 

SWITCH GEAR 

TRANSFORMER 

ELEVATOR 
DUMBWAITER 
FREIGHT 
PASSENGER,HIGH-SPEED 

AUTOMATIC 
PASSENGER,OTHER 
EMERGENCY GENERATOR 

CONTROLS 
ESCALATOR 

FANS, CEILING-MOUNTED 
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 

FIRE PUMP 

SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
TANK AND TOWER 

FURNACE,DOMESTIC 

.r 

- .  

- -. 
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USEFUL LIFE 

15 
10 
20 
15 
20 
15 
15 
10 

15 

18 
20 
15 
20 
10 
15 
20 

20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
12 
20 
10 

10 
20 
10 
25 
25 
15 
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HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR-
CONDITIONING (COMPOSITE 
SYSTEM) 

HUMIDIFIER 

INCINERATOR, INDOOR 

INSULATION, PIPE 

INTERCOM SYSTEM 

LABORATORY PLUMBING, PIPING 

MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS 

MEDICAL GAS PANELS 

NURSE CALL SYSTEM 

OIL STORAGE TANK 

OXYGEN, GAS, AND AIR PIPING 

PAGING SYSTEM 

PHYSICIAN’S IN-AND-OUT REGISTER, 


BUILT-IN 
PLUMBING, COMPOSITE 

FIXTURES 
PIPING 
PUMP 

PNEUMATIC TUBE SYSTEM 
RADIATOR 

CAST-IRON 
FINNED TUBE 

SEWERAGE, COMPOSITE 
PIPING 
SUMP PUMP AND SEWERAGE e j e c t o r  

SOLAR HEATING EQUIPMENT 
SURGE SUPPRESSING SYSTEM 
TELEPHONE SYSTEM 
TELEVISION ANTENNA SYSTEM 
TELEVISION SATELLITE DISH 
TEMPERATIJRF control 

APPENDIX A 
ENACTED 

USEFUL l i f e  

15 
15 
10 
15 
10 
20 
10 
10 
10 
20 
20 
10 

10 
20 
20 
25 
15 
15 

25 
15 
25 
20 
10 
10 
15 
10 
10 
In 
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BACTI INCINERATOR 
BALANCE 

ANALYTICAL 
ELECTRONIC 
PRECISION MECHANICAL 

BASAL METABOLISM UNIT 

BASSINET 

BATH 


PARAFFIN 
SEROLOGICAL 
SIT2 
WATER 
WHIRLPOOL 

BATTERY CHARGER 
BED 

BIRTHING 

ELECTRIC 

FLOTATION THERAPY 

HYDRAULIC 

LABOR 

MANUAL 

ORTHOPEDIC 


BEDPAN WASHER 

BEEPERS,PAGING 

BENCH, METAL OR WOOD 

BIN, METAL OR WOOD 

BINDER, PUNCH MACHINE 

BIOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS UNIT 

BIOCHROMATIC ANALYZER 

BIOFEEDBACK MACHINE 

BIOMAGNETOMETER 

BIPOLAR COAGULATOR 

BLANKETDRYER 

BLANKET WARMER 

BLOOD CELL COUNTER 


5 

10 
7 
10 
8 
15 

7 
7 

10 
7 

e 10 
5 

10 
12 
10 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
3 

15 
15 
10 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
15 
15 

._.. 5 
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SUPERSEDES 
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BLOOD CHEMISTRY ANALYZER, 
AUTOMATED 

BLOOD CULTURE ANALYZER 
BLOODGASANALYZER 
BLOODGAS APPARATUS, v o l u m e t r i c s  
BLOOD PRESSURE DEVICE, ELECTRONIC 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION APPARATUS 
BLOOD WARMER 
BLOOD WARMER COIL 
BONE SURGERY APPARATUS 
BOOKCASE, METAL ORWOOD 
BOTTLE WASHER 
BREATHING UNIT, POSITIVE-PRESSURE 
BROILER 
BRONCHOSCOPE 

FLEXIBLE 
RIGID 

BULLETIN BOARD 
BURNISHER,SILVERWARE 
CABINET 

BEDSIDE 

FILE 

INSTRUMENT 

METAL OR WOOD 

PHARMACY 

SOLUTION 

X-RAY 

CAGE,ANIMAL 
CALCULATOR 

APPENDIX A 
ENACTED 

OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

USEFUL LIFE 

5 

8 

5 

8 

6 

6 

7 

7 

3 


20 

10 

8 

10 


3 

3 

10 

15 


15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

5 
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CAMERA 
IDENTIFICATION 5 
SURGICAL 5 
TELEVISION MONITORING, COLOR OR BLACK-AND-WHITE 5 
VIDEOTAPE, COLOR OR BLACK-AND-WHITE 5 

CAN OPENER, ELECTRIC 10 
CAPSULE MACHINE 10 
CARBON MONOXIDE RECORDER/ 

10DETECTOR 

~ - .  

CARDIAC MONITOR 
CARDIOSCOPE 

5 
8 

CART 
EMERGENCY-ISOLATIONFOODITRAY, HEATED-REFRIGERATED @ 

10 
10 

LINEN 10 
MAID 10 
MEDICINE 
SUPPLY 

10 
10 

UTILITY 10 
CASH REGISTER 5 
CASPAR ACF INSTRUMENT AND PLATE 

SYSTEM 7 

CASSETTE CHANGER 8 
CATHODE-RAY TUBE (CRT) 3 
CAUTERY UNIT 

DERMATOLOGY 7 

GYNECOLOGY 7 
CELLFREEZER 7 
CELL WASHER 5 

CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING UNIT 10 

CENTRAL SUPPLY FURNITURE 15 

CENTRIFUGE 7 

REFRIGERATED 5 

CEREBRAL FUNCTION MONITOR 7 
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ESTIMATED USEFUL LIVES 

CHAIR 
BLOOD DRAWING 
DENTAL 
EXECUTIVE 
FOLDING 
GERIATRIC 
HYDRAULIC,SURGEON’S 
KINETRON 
PODIATRIC 
SHOWER./BATH 
SIDE 
SPECIALIST’S 

CHART RACK 

CHART RECORDER 

CHECK SIGNER 

CHILD IMMOBILIZER 

CHLORIDIOMETER 

CHROMATOGRAPH, GAS 

CLINICAL ANALYZER 

CLOCK 

CLOPAY WRAPPING MACHINE 

CLOTHESLOCKER 


FIBERGLASS OR METAL 
LAMINATE OR WOOD 

COAGULATION ANALYZER 
COFFEE MAKER 
COLD-PACK UNIT, FLOOR 
COLLATOR,ELECTRIC 
COLONOSCOPE 
COLORIMETER 
COLPOSCOPE, WITH FLOOR STAND 
COMPACTOR, WASTE 
COMPRESSOR, AIR 

’+. ’ 
i ’ 
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USEFUL LIFE 

10 

15 

15 

10 

10 

15 

15 

15 

10 

15 

15 

20 

10 

10 

15 

10 

7 

5 

10 

10 


15 

12 

5 

5 

10 

10 

3 

7 

8 


10 

12 
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ESTIMATED USEFUL LIVES OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

COMPUTER 
CARIDIAL OUTPUT 
CLINICAL 
DISK DRIVE 
LARGE 
MICRO 
MINI (PERSONAL) 
PRINTER 
SOFTWARE 
TERMINAL 

COMPUTER-ASSISTED TOMOGRAPHY 
(0SCANNER 5 

CONDUCTIVITY TESTER 5 
CONVEYOR, TRAY 10 
COOKER, PRESSURE, FOR FOOD 10 
COOLER, WALK-IN, FREESTANDING 15 
CO-OXIMETER 10 
CREDENZA 15 
CRIB 15 
CROUPEttE 10 
CRYOOPHTHALMIC UNIT, WITH PROBES 7 
CRYOSTAT 7 
CRYOSURGICAL UNIT 10 
C U T E R  

CLOTH,ELECTRIC 10 
FOOD 10 

CYCLOTRON 7 
CYSTIC FIBROSIS TREATMENT SYSTEM 10 
CYSTOMETER 

CYSTOMETROGRAM UNIT 

CYSTOSCOPE 

DATA CARD PROCESSING UNIT 


(INCLUDING KEYPUNCH, 
VERIFIER, READER, AND 

DATA PRINTING UNIT 

. *  .1'.. 

10 
10 
3 

SORTER) 5 
.. .. 5 

TNS # qa'APPROVAL DAW 
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DATA STORAGE UNIT 
MECHANICAL 
n o n m e c h a n i c a l  

DATA TAPE PROCESSING UNIT 
(INCLUDING CONTROLLER, 
DRIVE, AND TAPE DECK) 

d e c a l c i f i e r  

DEFIBRILLATOR 

DEIONIZED WATER SYSTEM 

DENSITOMETER,RECORDING 

DENTAL DRILL, WITH SYRINGE 

DERMATOME 

DESK, METAL ORWOOD 

DIAGNOSTIC SET 

DIATHERMY UNIT 

DICTATING EQUIPMENT 

DIGITAL FLUOROSCOPY UNIT 

DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHY UNIT 

DILUTER 

DISH STERILIZER 

DISHWASHER 

DISINFECTOR 

DISPENSER 


ALCOHOL 
b u t t e r  REFRIGERATED 
MILK OR CREAM 

DISPLAY CASES 

DISTILLING APPARATUS 

DOPPLER 

DOSE CALIBRATOR 

DRESSER 

DRILL PRESS 


, ,  
. : 

* I  . 

USEFULLIFE 

10 
15 

5 
10 
5 
7 
5 
3 
10 
20 
10 
10 
5 
5 
5 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
20 
15 
5 
5 
15 
20 

TNS # APPROVAL date 

SUPERSEDES 

TNS BY EFFECTIVE DATE-



